
2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Season Statistics (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Overall record: 13-11  • Big 12: 4-5  • Region: 3-3  • Home: 5-3  • Away: 5-5  • Neutral: 3-3
vs National ranked: 2-10  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Big 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Bernard-Feigenbaum 22-12 11-7 11-5 5-2 --- 8-5 3-2 --- --- --- 1-4 0-0 L4 2-5

Summer Collins 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-1

Nina Khmelnitckaia 18-9 10-4 8-5 2-2 --- --- --- 10-4 --- --- 0-2 0-0 W1 1-3

Janet Koch 16-18 7-12 9-6 1-5 --- 2-4 5-8 --- --- --- 0-5 0-0 L1 3-4

Tatiana Nikolaeva 20-14 9-7 11-7 3-2 --- --- --- --- 3-2 6-5 0-1 0-0 W1 3-2

Maria Toran Ribes 20-9 7-5 13-4 1-1 --- --- --- --- 7-5 --- 0-0 0-0 W3 5-3

Anastasia Rychagova 25-8 11-4 14-4 2-2 11-4 --- --- --- --- --- 4-5 0-0 W2 4-2

Totals 122-80 55-48 67-32 14-19 11-4 10-9 8-10 10-4 10-7 6-14 5-17 0-0

Percentage .604 .534 .677 .424 .733 .526 .444 .714 .588 .300 .227 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Big 12 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Bernard-Feigenbaum/Anastasia Rychagova 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 2-2

Tatiana Nikolaeva/Maria Toran Ribes 13-7 2-3 11-4 0-0 --- --- 2-3 0-0 0-0 L1 7-3

Nina Khmelnitckaia/Janet Koch 0-4 0-0 0-4 0-0 --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 L4 0-4

Nina Khmelnitckaia/Maria Toran Ribes 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 --- --- --- 1-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Janet Koch/Tatiana Nikolaeva 3-3 3-2 0-1 2-1 --- 3-2 --- 0-1 0-0 W2 3-3

Tatiana Nikolaeva/Anastasia Rychagova 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Bernard-Feigenbaum/Maria Toran Ribes 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Janet Koch/Anastasia Rychagova 14-9 6-7 8-2 3-0 --- 6-7 --- 0-1 0-0 L2 4-6

Bernard-Feigenbaum/Nina Khmelnitckaia 21-10 12-7 9-3 3-5 12-7 --- --- 4-6 0-0 W1 5-5

Maria Toran Ribes/Anastasia Rychagova 8-0 8-0 0-0 3-0 --- --- 8-0 0-0 0-0 W8 8-0

Totals 64-44 31-28 33-16 11-11 12-7 9-9 10-12 5-9 0-0

Percentage .593 .525 .673 .500 .632 .500 .455 .357 .000



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Season Statistics (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Date Opponent Score Overall Big 12 Nat'l Reg'l
Sep 23, 2016 Little Rock Invitational  (Little Rock, Ark.)
Sep 24, 2016 Little Rock Invitational  (Little Rock, Ark.)
Sep 25, 2016 Little Rock Invitational  (Little Rock, Ark.)
Oct 01, 2016 2016 Riviera ITA All-American  (Pacific Palisades, Calif.)
Oct 02, 2016 2016 Riviera ITA All-American  (Pacific Palisades, Calif.)
Oct 03, 2016 2016 Riviera ITA All-American  (Pacific Palisades, Calif.)
Oct 04, 2016 2016 Riviera ITA All-American  (Pacific Palisades, Calif.)
Oct 13, 2017 ITA Central Regional  (Minneapolis, Minn.)
Oct 14, 2017 ITA Central Regional  (Minneapolis, Minn.)
Oct 15, 2017 ITA Central Regional  (Minneapolis, Minn)
Oct 16, 2017 ITA Central Regional  (Minneapolis, Minn.)
Oct 17, 2017 ITA Central Regional  (Minneapolis, Minn.)
Oct 28, 2017 Roberta Alison Fall Classic  (Tuscaloosa, Ala.)
Oct 29, 2017 Roberta Alison Fall Classic  (Tuscalossa, Ala.)
Nov 04, 2017 Notre Dame Fall Invitational  (Notre Dame, Ind.)
Nov 05, 2017 Notre Dame Fall Invitational  (Notre Dame, Ind.)
Nov 06, 2017 Notre Dame Fall Invitational  (Notre Dame, Ind.)
Jan 05, 2017 Hawaii Spring Invitational  (Lahaina, Maui)
Jan 06, 2017 Hawaii Spring Invitational  (Lahaina, Maui)
Jan 07, 2017 Hawaii Spring Invitational  (Lahaina, Maui)

% Jan 20, 2017 SAINT LOUIS W 6-1 1-0 0-0
Jan 27, 2017 vs Clemson W 4-1 2-0 0-0
Jan 28, 2017 at #9 Vanderbilt L 0-4 2-1 0-0
Feb 3, 2017 at NC State W 4-3 3-1 0-0
Feb 05, 2017 at William & Mary W 4-2 4-1 0-0

% Feb 11, 2017 ARKANSAS L 3-4 4-2 0-0
Feb 17, 2017 at Wichita State W 5-2 5-2 0-0
Feb 24, 2017 at #33 UNLV W 4-1 6-2 0-0 #14
Feb 25, 2017 vs #24 Tennessee L 0-4 6-3 0-0 #14

* Mar 10, 2017 #22 TCU W 4-1 7-3 1-0 #19
* Mar 12, 2017 #6 TEXAS TECH L 2-4 7-4 1-1 #19

Mar 18, 2017 vs Columbia W 4-0 8-4 1-1 #17
Mar 19, 2017 at North Texas W 6-1 9-4 1-1 #17

* Mar 24, 2017 WEST VIRGINIA W 4-0 10-4 2-1 #21
%* Mar 26, 2017 IOWA STATE W 4-0 11-4 3-1 #21

* Apr 07, 2017 at #41 Oklahoma L 0-4 11-5 3-2 #23
%* Apr 09, 2017 at #9 Oklahoma State L 0-4 11-6 3-3 #23
% Apr 13, 2017 #38 TULSA L 2-4 11-7 3-3 #30

%* Apr 15, 2017 KANSAS STATE W 4-2 12-7 4-3 #30
* Apr 21, 2017 at #25 Texas L 1-4 12-8 4-4 #27
* Apr 23, 2017 at #18 Baylor L 0-4 12-9 4-5 #27

Apr 27, 2017 vs West Virginia W 4-1 13-9 4-5 #31
Apr 28, 2017 vs #9 Oklahoma State L 0-4 13-10 4-5
May 13, 2017 vs #32 Notre Dame L 3-4 13-11 4-5 #34

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Big 12 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Anastasia Rychagova 25-11 14-7 11-4 6-0 --- 6-7 8-0 0-1 0-0
Nina Khmelnitckaia 22-14 12-7 10-7 3-5 12-7 --- --- 5-7 0-0
Janet Koch 17-16 9-9 8-7 5-1 --- 9-9 --- 0-3 0-0
Bernard-Feigenbaum 24-12 12-7 12-5 3-5 12-7 --- --- 4-6 0-0
Maria Toran Ribes 23-7 10-3 13-4 3-0 --- --- 10-3 1-0 0-0
Tatiana Nikolaeva 17-10 5-5 12-5 2-1 --- 3-2 2-3 0-1 0-0
Totals 64-44 31-28 33-16 11-11 12-7 9-9 10-12 5-9 0-0
Percentage .593 .525 .673 .500 .632 .500 .455 .357 .000



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Team Match-by-Match (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Singles Doubles

Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3

% Jan 20, 2017 SAINT LOUIS W 6-1 W W W W W L W W W

Jan 27, 2017 vs Clemson W 4-1 W L W W u u W W L

Jan 28, 2017 at #9 Vanderbilt L 0-4 u L L u L u W L L

Feb 3, 2017. at NC State W 4-3 L W W W W L L L u

Feb 05, 2017 at William & Mary W 4-2 W L u W L W W L W

% Feb 11, 2017 ARKANSAS L 3-4 W L L W L W W L L

Feb 17, 2017 at Wichita State W 5-2 W W L L W W W u W

Feb 24, 2017 at #33 UNLV W 4-1 u W W u W L W u W

Feb 25, 2017 vs #24 Tennessee L 0-4 u u L u L L L L W

* Mar 10, 2017 #22 TCU W 4-1 u W L W u W L W W

* Mar 12, 2017 #6 TEXAS TECH L 2-4 u W L W L L L L u

Mar 18, 2017 vs Columbia W 4-0 W u u W W u W u W

Mar 19, 2017 at North Texas W 6-1 L W W W W W u W W

* Mar 24, 2017 WEST VIRGINIA W 4-0 W W u u u W W u W

%* Mar 26, 2017 IOWA STATE W 4-0 u W W u W u u W W

* Apr 07, 2017 at #41 Oklahoma L 0-4 L u L u u Lf L u Lf

%* Apr 09, 2017 at #9 Oklahoma State L 0-4 u u L L u Lf L u Lf

% Apr 13, 2017 #38 TULSA L 2-4 W L W L u Lf u L Lf

%* Apr 15, 2017 KANSAS STATE W 4-2 W W u L W Lf W W Lf

* Apr 21, 2017 at #25 Texas L 1-4 u L L u L Ld W W Ld

* Apr 23, 2017 at #18 Baylor L 0-4 L L u u u Lf L W Lf

Apr 27, 2017 vs West Virginia W 4-1 W u W u W Lf W W Lf

Apr 28, 2017 vs #9 Oklahoma State L 0-4 u L u u L Lf u L Lf

May 13, 2017 vs #32 Notre Dame L 3-4 W L L W W Lf u L Lf



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Individual Match-by-Match (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Bernard-Feigenbaum

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 23, 2016 vs TCU Alexis Pereira Won 6-1, 7-6
Sep 24, 2016 vs Arkansas Sasha Shkorupeieva Won 7-5, 6-4
Sep 25, 2016 vs TCU Caroline Wegner Lost 4-6, 6-3, 5-7
Oct 01, 2016 vs Pepperdine Laura Gulbe Lost 6-3, 0-6, retired
Oct 01, 2016 vs Wyoming Magdalenca Stencel Won 6-2, 4-6, 7-5
Oct 13, 2017 vs Tulsa Mahitha Dadireddy Won 6-3, 7-5
Oct 14, 2017 vs Minnesota Mehvish Safdar Won 6-4, 6-3
Oct 14, 2017 vs Kansas State Carolina Costamagna Won 6-2, 6-3
Oct 15, 2017 vs Wichita State Tanaporn Thongsing Won 4-6, 6-1, 6-4
Oct 16, 2017 vs Oklahoma State Aliona Bolsova Lost 1-6, 1-6
Nov 04, 2017 vs Illinois Ines Vias Won 6-2, 6-1
Nov 05, 2017 vs Notre Dame Allison Miller (78/-) Lost 6-7, 2-6
Nov 06, 2017 vs Denver Julia O'Loughlin (120/-) Won 6-4, 6-4
Jan 05, 2017 vs Hawaii Petra Melounova (119/-) Lost 6-7, 7-5, 2-6
Jan 06, 2017 vs Washington State Barbora Michalkova Won 7-5, 6-2
Jan 07, 2017 vs Hawaii Roxanne Resma Won 6-1, 6-1

% Jan 20, 2017 Saint Louis 3 Verginie Tchakarova Won 6-3, 6-2
Jan 27, 2017 vs Clemson 3 Fernanda Navarro Won 6-4, 6-3
Jan 28, 2017 at #9 Vanderbilt 3 Christina Rosca (28/-) Lost 6-3, 3-6, 1-6
Feb 3, 2017 at NC State 3 Adriana Reami Won 6-3, 4-6, 6-1
Feb 05, 2017 at William & Mary 3 Marie Faure - 6-0, 2-6, 2-0, unf.

% Feb 11, 2017 Arkansas 3 Mia Jurasic Lost 6-7 (4-7), 4-6
Feb 17, 2017 at Wichita State 2 Gabriela Porubin Won 6-3, 3-6, 6-2
Feb 24, 2017 at #33 UNLV 2 Aiwen Zhu Won 6-0, 7-4 (7-4)
Feb 25, 2017 vs #24 Tennessee 2 Sadie Hammond - 6-3, 2-5, unf.

* Mar 10, 2017 #22 TCU 2 Donika Bashota Won 2-6, 6-0, 6-4
* Mar 12, 2017 #6 Texas Tech 2 Felicity Maltby (40/-) Won 7-6 (7-2), 7-6 (7-3)

Mar 18, 2017 vs Columbia 2 Andrea Kevakian - 6-4, 5-2, unf.
Mar 19, 2017 at North Texas 2 Tamuna Kutubidze Won 6-3, 2-6, 6-3

* Mar 24, 2017 West Virginia 2 Kaja Mrgole Won 6-1, 6-1
%* Mar 26, 2017 Iowa State 2 Maty Cancini Won 6-1, 6-3
* Apr 07, 2017 at #41 Oklahoma 2 Mimi Fotopoulos - 6-4, 3-2, unf.
%* Apr 09, 2017 at #9 Oklahoma State 2 Katarina Adamovic (52/-) - 7-5, 1-2, unf.
% Apr 13, 2017 #38 Tulsa 2 R. Leenabanchong Lost 5-7, 3-6
%* Apr 15, 2017 Kansas State 2 Millie Stretton Won 6-7 (1-7), 6-2, 6-4
* Apr 21, 2017 at #25 Texas 2 Neda Koprcina (79/-) Lost 2-6, 3-6
* Apr 23, 2017 at #18 Baylor 2 Rhiann Newborn (116/-) Lost 1-6, 5-7

Apr 27, 2017 vs West Virginia 2 Paula Goetz - 6-1, 4-2, unf.
Apr 28, 2017 vs #9 Oklahoma State 2 Katarina Adamovic (49/-) Lost 1-6, 4-6
May 13, 2017 vs #32 Notre Dame 2 Brooke Broda Lost 5-7, 4-6



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Individual Match-by-Match (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Bernard-Feigenbaum

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 23 vs TCU/AR Sofiko Kadzhaya/Myrna Olaya Won 6-3/Anastasia Rychagova

Sep 24 vs TCU Seda Arantekin/Caroline Wegner Lost 5-7/Anastasia Rychagova

Sep 25 vs West Virginia Yvon Martinez/Paula Goetz Won 6-4/Maria Toran Ribes

Oct 01 vs Texas A&M Tina Bokhua/Macarena Oliveres Won 8-6/Anastasia Rychagova

Oct 02 vs Georgia Caroline Brinson/Kennedy Shaffer Lost 4-8/Anastasia Rychagova

Oct 14 vs Creighton Michaela Henne/Katherine Nelson Won 8-2/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Oct 15 vs Nebraska Hayley Haakenstad/Claire Reifeis Won 8-0/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Oct 15 vs Minnesota Cammy Frei/Caroline Ryba Won 8-4/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Oct 16 vs Oklahoma State Sofia Blanco/Aliona Bolsova Won 8-4/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Oct 16 vs Missouri Amina Ismail/B. Machado Santos Won 6-3, 6-2/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Oct 17 vs Oklahoma State Vladica Babic/Carla Tur Mari (36/-) Lost 4-6, 0-6/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Nov 04 vs Illinois Louise Kwong/Ines Vias (25/-) Won 7-6 (3-0)/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Nov 05 vs Notre Dame Brooke Broda/Allison Miller (48/-) Lost 3-6/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Nov 05 vs Denver Julia O'Loughlin/Maureen Slattery (41/-) Lost 3-6/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Jan 05 vs Hawaii Cindy Nguyen/Petra Melounova Won 6-4/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Jan 06 vs Washington State Melisa Ates/Victoria Matejevic Won 6-2/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Jan 07 vs Hawaii Petra Melounova/Roxanne Resma Won 7-5/Nina Khmelnitckaia

% Jan 20 Saint Louis 1 Eleonore Tchakarova/Verginie Tchakarova Won 6-4/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Jan 27 vs Clemson 1 Ayan Broomfield/Marie Leduc (44/-) Won 6-1/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Jan 28 at #9 Vanderbilt 1 Sydney Campbell/Christina Rosca (53/-) Won 6-2/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Feb 3 at NC State 1 Martina Frantova/Anna Rogers Lost 0-6/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Feb 05 at William & Mary 1 Rosie Cheng/Ekaterina Stepanova Won 6-2/Nina Khmelnitckaia

% Feb 11 Arkansas 1 Ana Oparenovic/Mia Jurasic Won 6-2/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Feb 17 at Wichita State 1 Gabriela Porubin/Fatima Bizhukova Won 6-1/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Feb 24 at #33 UNLV 1 Aiwen Zhu/En-Pei Huang Won 6-4/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Feb 25 vs #24 Tennessee 1 Brittany Lindl/Eve Repic Lost 2-6/Nina Khmelnitckaia

* Mar 10 #22 TCU 1 Seda Arantekin/Olaya Garrido-Rivas (51/-) Lost 4-6/Nina Khmelnitckaia

* Mar 12 #6 Texas Tech 1 Sabrina Federici/Sarah Dvorak (24/-) Lost 3-6/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Mar 18 vs Columbia 1 Adi Milstein/Alexandra Solovyev Won 6-1/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Mar 19 at North Texas 1 Tamuna Kutubidze/Maria Kononova (77/-) - 5-4, unf./Nina Khmelnitckaia

* Mar 24 West Virginia 1 Kaja Mrgole/Christina Jordan Won 6-1/Nina Khmelnitckaia

%* Mar 26 Iowa State 1 Samantha Budai/Maty Cancini - 3-5, unf./Nina Khmelnitckaia

* Apr 07 at #41 Oklahoma 1 Julie Byrne/Malene Stripp Lost 2-6/Nina Khmelnitckaia

%* Apr 09 at #9 Oklahoma State 1 Vladica Babic/Carla Tur Mari (9/-) Lost 2-6/Nina Khmelnitckaia

% Apr 13 #38 Tulsa 1 Mahitha Dadireddy/Ksenia Laskutova - 6-6 (1-2), unf./Nina Khmelnitck

%* Apr 15 Kansas State 1 Millie Stretton/Maria Panaite Won 6-2/Nina Khmelnitckaia

* Apr 21 at #25 Texas 1 Petra Granic/Bianca Turati (84/-) Won 7-6 (7-5)/Nina Khmelnitckaia

* Apr 23 at #18 Baylor 1 Blair Shankle/Karina Traxler Lost 5-7/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Apr 27 vs West Virginia 1 Kaja Mrgole/Christina Jordan Won 6-3/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Apr 28 vs #9 Oklahoma State 1 Vladica Babic/Carla Tur Mari (10/-) - 2-4, unf./Nina Khmelnitckaia

May 13 vs #32 Notre Dame 1 Mary Closs/Monica Robinson - 5-4, unf./Nina Khmelnitckaia



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Individual Match-by-Match (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Summer Collins

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Oct 28, 2017 vs Mississippi State Sara Lizariturry Lost 6-4, 6-7 (0-2), 2-6
Oct 29, 2017 vs Clemson Jenny Moinard Won 7-6 (5-0), 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Individual Match-by-Match (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Nina Khmelnitckaia

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 23, 2016 vs Arkansas Ana Oparenovic (60/-) Lost 4-6, 3-6
Sep 24, 2016 vs West Virginia Christina Jordan Won 6-0, 4-6, 7-5
Sep 25, 2016 vs TCU Sofiko Kadzhaya Lost 4-6, 4-6
Oct 13, 2017 vs Oklahoma Malene Stripp Won 4-6, 6-2, 7-5
Oct 14, 2017 vs SIU-Edwardsville Callaghan Adams Won 6-2, 6-2
Oct 14, 2017 vs Tulsa R. Leenabanchong Lost 4-6, 3-6
Oct 15, 2017 vs Nebraska Claire Reifeis Lost 4-6, 5-7
Nov 04, 2017 vs Illinois Jerricka Boone Won 6-3, 6-3
Nov 05, 2017 vs Notre Dame Jane Fennelly Won 4-6, 6-2, 7-6
Nov 06, 2017 vs Denver Arisha Ladhani Won 6-2, 6-3
Jan 05, 2017 vs Hawaii Roxanne Resma Won 7-5, 6-4
Jan 06, 2017 vs Washington State Guzal Yusupova Lost 2-6, 6-3, 2-6
Jan 07, 2017 vs Washington State Victoria Matejevic Won 7-5, 7-6 (4-0)

% Jan 20, 2017 Saint Louis 4 Cassie McKenzie Won 6-2, 6-2
Jan 27, 2017 vs Clemson 4 Sydney Riley Won 0-6, 6-2, 7-6 (7-0)
Jan 28, 2017 at #9 Vanderbilt 4 Georgina Sellyn - 6-3, 5-7, 2-5, unf.
Feb 3, 2017 at NC State 4 Anna Rogers Won 6-2, 6-3
Feb 05, 2017 at William & Mary 4 Rosie Cheng Won 6-2, 6-2

% Feb 11, 2017 Arkansas 4 Natsuho Arakawa Won 6-4, 6-3
Feb 17, 2017 at Wichita State 4 Tanaporn Thongsing Lost 3-6, 4-6
Feb 24, 2017 at #33 UNLV 4 Paola Artiga - 6-0, 5-7, 1-4, unf.
Feb 25, 2017 vs #24 Tennessee 4 Eve Repic - 6-7, 1-2, unf.

* Mar 10, 2017 #22 TCU 4 Sofiko Kadzhaya Won 3-6, 6-2, 6-4
* Mar 12, 2017 #6 Texas Tech 4 Sarah Dvorak Won 6-4, 7-5

Mar 18, 2017 vs Columbia 4 Rima Asatrain Won 6-2, 6-3
Mar 19, 2017 at North Texas 4 Alexandra Heczey Won 6-2, 6-1

* Mar 24, 2017 West Virginia 4 Christina Jordan - 4-6, 2-5, unf.
%* Mar 26, 2017 Iowa State 4 Erin Freeman - 6-2, 5-3, unf.
* Apr 07, 2017 at #41 Oklahoma 4 Malene Stripp - 4-6, 6-2, 2-0, unf.
%* Apr 09, 2017 at #9 Oklahoma State 4 Vladica Babic (67/-) Lost 3-6, 2-6
% Apr 13, 2017 #38 Tulsa 4 Martina Okalova Lost 2-6, 4-6
%* Apr 15, 2017 Kansas State 4 Ana Garcia Navas Lost 6-3, 3-6, 1-6
* Apr 21, 2017 at #25 Texas 4 Anna Turati - 6-7 (3-7), 6-3, 1-2, unf.
* Apr 23, 2017 at #18 Baylor 4 Angie Shakhraichuk - 6-4, 2-5, unf.

Apr 27, 2017 vs West Virginia 4 Lyn Yuen Choo - 5-7, 2-1, unf.
Apr 28, 2017 vs #9 Oklahoma State 4 Lena Ruppert (69/-) - 6-7, 1-3, unf.
May 13, 2017 vs #32 Notre Dame 4 Zoe Spence Won 6-3, 4-6, 6-3



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Individual Match-by-Match (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Nina Khmelnitckaia

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 23 vs Arkansas Ana Oparenovic/Mia Jurasic Lost 4-6/Janet Koch

Sep 24 vs TCU Alexis Pereira/Madison Tedford (18/-) Won 6-4/Maria Toran Ribes

Sep 25 vs West Virginia Habiba Shaker/Christina Jordan Lost 4-6/Janet Koch

Oct 03 vs Georgia Mariana Gould/Eleni Christofi (30/-) Lost 4-8/Janet Koch

Oct 04 vs UNLV Carol Yang/Aiwen Zhu Lost 5-8/Janet Koch

Oct 14 vs Creighton Michaela Henne/Katherine Nelson Won 8-2/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Oct 15 vs Nebraska Hayley Haakenstad/Claire Reifeis Won 8-0/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Oct 15 vs Minnesota Cammy Frei/Caroline Ryba Won 8-4/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Oct 16 vs Oklahoma State Sofia Blanco/Aliona Bolsova Won 8-4/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Oct 16 vs Missouri Amina Ismail/B. Machado Santos Won 6-3, 6-2/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Oct 17 vs Oklahoma State Vladica Babic/Carla Tur Mari (36/-) Lost 4-6, 0-6/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Nov 04 vs Illinois Louise Kwong/Ines Vias (25/-) Won 7-6 (3-0)/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Nov 05 vs Notre Dame Brooke Broda/Allison Miller (48/-) Lost 3-6/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Nov 05 vs Denver Julia O'Loughlin/Maureen Slattery (41/-) Lost 3-6/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Jan 05 vs Hawaii Cindy Nguyen/Petra Melounova Won 6-4/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Jan 06 vs Washington State Melisa Ates/Victoria Matejevic Won 6-2/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Jan 07 vs Hawaii Petra Melounova/Roxanne Resma Won 7-5/Bernard-Feigenbaum

% Jan 20 Saint Louis 1 Eleonore Tchakarova/Verginie Tchakarova Won 6-4/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Jan 27 vs Clemson 1 Ayan Broomfield/Marie Leduc (44/-) Won 6-1/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Jan 28 at #9 Vanderbilt 1 Sydney Campbell/Christina Rosca (53/-) Won 6-2/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Feb 3 at NC State 1 Martina Frantova/Anna Rogers Lost 0-6/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Feb 05 at William & Mary 1 Rosie Cheng/Ekaterina Stepanova Won 6-2/Bernard-Feigenbaum

% Feb 11 Arkansas 1 Ana Oparenovic/Mia Jurasic Won 6-2/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Feb 17 at Wichita State 1 Gabriela Porubin/Fatima Bizhukova Won 6-1/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Feb 24 at #33 UNLV 1 Aiwen Zhu/En-Pei Huang Won 6-4/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Feb 25 vs #24 Tennessee 1 Brittany Lindl/Eve Repic Lost 2-6/Bernard-Feigenbaum

* Mar 10 #22 TCU 1 Seda Arantekin/Olaya Garrido-Rivas (51/-) Lost 4-6/Bernard-Feigenbaum

* Mar 12 #6 Texas Tech 1 Sabrina Federici/Sarah Dvorak (24/-) Lost 3-6/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Mar 18 vs Columbia 1 Adi Milstein/Alexandra Solovyev Won 6-1/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Mar 19 at North Texas 1 Tamuna Kutubidze/Maria Kononova (77/-) - 5-4, unf./Bernard-Feigenbaum

* Mar 24 West Virginia 1 Kaja Mrgole/Christina Jordan Won 6-1/Bernard-Feigenbaum

%* Mar 26 Iowa State 1 Samantha Budai/Maty Cancini - 3-5, unf./Bernard-Feigenbaum

* Apr 07 at #41 Oklahoma 1 Julie Byrne/Malene Stripp Lost 2-6/Bernard-Feigenbaum

%* Apr 09 at #9 Oklahoma State 1 Vladica Babic/Carla Tur Mari (9/-) Lost 2-6/Bernard-Feigenbaum

% Apr 13 #38 Tulsa 1 Mahitha Dadireddy/Ksenia Laskutova - 6-6 (1-2), unf./Bernard-Feigenb

%* Apr 15 Kansas State 1 Millie Stretton/Maria Panaite Won 6-2/Bernard-Feigenbaum

* Apr 21 at #25 Texas 1 Petra Granic/Bianca Turati (84/-) Won 7-6 (7-5)/Bernard-Feigenbaum

* Apr 23 at #18 Baylor 1 Blair Shankle/Karina Traxler Lost 5-7/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Apr 27 vs West Virginia 1 Kaja Mrgole/Christina Jordan Won 6-3/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Apr 28 vs #9 Oklahoma State 1 Vladica Babic/Carla Tur Mari (10/-) - 2-4, unf./Bernard-Feigenbaum

May 13 vs #32 Notre Dame 1 Mary Closs/Monica Robinson - 5-4, unf./Bernard-Feigenbaum



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Individual Match-by-Match (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Janet Koch

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 23, 2016 vs West Virginia Lyn Yuen Choo Lost 1-6, 2-6
Sep 24, 2016 vs Arkansas Peyton Jennings Won 6-3, 6-4
Sep 25, 2016 vs TCU Alexis Pereira Lost 6-2, 4-6, 2-6
Oct 01, 2016 vs USC Zoe Katz Lost 4-6, 4-6
Oct 01, 2016 vs Hawaii Cindy Nguyen Lost 4-6, 4-6
Oct 13, 2017 vs Drake Summer Brills Won 6-0, 7-6 (5-0)
Oct 14, 2017 vs Tulsa Vera Ploner Won 6-0, 6-2
Oct 14, 2017 vs Minnesota Cammy Frei Won 6-1, 6-4
Oct 15, 2017 vs Oklahoma Lily Miyazaki (72/-) Lost 7-6 (5-0), 5-7, 3-6
Nov 04, 2017 vs Illinois Daniela Pedraza Nova Won 7-6, 7-6
Nov 05, 2017 vs Notre Dame Rachel Chong Won 6-4, 6-7, 6-0
Nov 06, 2017 vs Denver Maureen Slattery Won 6-1, 7-5
Jan 05, 2017 vs Hawaii Marina Hruba Won 6-2, 6-1
Jan 06, 2017 vs Hawaii Cindy Nguyen Lost 6-7 (0-6), 6-2, 3-6
Jan 07, 2017 vs Washington State Barbora Michalkova Won 6-2, 6-4

% Jan 20, 2017 Saint Louis 2 Eleonore Tchakarova Won 6-1, 6-4
Jan 27, 2017 vs Clemson 2 Marie Leduc (84/-) Lost 1-6, 2-6
Jan 28, 2017 at #9 Vanderbilt 2 Sydney Campbell (19/-) Lost 2-6, 2-6
Feb 3, 2017 at NC State 2 Claudia Wiktorin Won 5-7, 6-3, 6-3
Feb 05, 2017 at William & Mary 2 Ekaterina Stepanova Lost 3-6, 3-6

% Feb 11, 2017 Arkansas 2 Ana Oparenovic (103/-) Lost 4-6, 5-7
Feb 17, 2017 at Wichita State 3 Fatima Bizhukova Lost 6-3, 5-7, 1-6
Feb 24, 2017 at #33 UNLV 3 Anna Bogoslavets Won 6-0, 6-1
Feb 25, 2017 vs #24 Tennessee 3 Ariadna Riley Lost 1-6, 2-6

* Mar 10, 2017 #22 TCU 3 Olaya Garrido-Rivas Lost 4-6, 2-6
* Mar 12, 2017 #6 Texas Tech 3 Alex Valenstein (109/-) Lost 3-6, 4-6

Mar 18, 2017 vs Columbia 3 Ali Pollack - 4-6, 6-1, 2-0, unf.
Mar 19, 2017 at North Texas 3 Alexis Thoma Won 6-3, 6-1

* Mar 24, 2017 West Virginia 3 Paula Goetz - 6-3, 3-3, unf.
%* Mar 26, 2017 Iowa State 3 Regina Espindola Won 6-3, 6-3
* Apr 07, 2017 at #41 Oklahoma 3 Julie Byrne Lost 3-6, 5-7
%* Apr 09, 2017 at #9 Oklahoma State 3 Aliona Bolsova (49/-) Lost 2-6, 2-6
% Apr 13, 2017 #38 Tulsa 3 Mahitha Dadireddy Won 6-4, 6-2
%* Apr 15, 2017 Kansas State 3 Ines Mesquita - 2-6, 7-6 (9-7), 6-5, unf.
* Apr 21, 2017 at #25 Texas 3 Petra Granic (72/-) Lost 1-6, 2-6
* Apr 23, 2017 at #18 Baylor 3 Theresa Van Zyl - 4-6, 3-4, unf.

Apr 27, 2017 vs West Virginia 3 Christina Jordan Won 6-2, 6-4
Apr 28, 2017 vs #9 Oklahoma State 3 Aliona Bolsova (70/-) - 4-6, 6-3, unf.
May 13, 2017 vs #32 Notre Dame 3 Allison Miller Lost 5-7, 6-1, 5-7



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Individual Match-by-Match (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Janet Koch

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 23 vs Arkansas Ana Oparenovic/Mia Jurasic Lost 4-6/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Sep 24 vs West Virginia Kaja Mrgole/Lyn Yuen Choo Lost 4-6/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Sep 25 vs West Virginia Habiba Shaker/Christina Jordan Lost 4-6/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Oct 03 vs Georgia Mariana Gould/Eleni Christofi (30/-) Lost 4-8/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Oct 04 vs UNLV Carol Yang/Aiwen Zhu Lost 5-8/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Oct 14 vs Iowa Montana Crawford/Carin Runefelt Won 8-3/Anastasia Rychagova

Oct 15 vs Drake Tess Herder/Kenya Williams Won 8-4/Anastasia Rychagova

Oct 15 vs Kansas State Ana Garcia Navas/Millie Stretton Won 8-3/Anastasia Rychagova

Oct 16 vs Oklahoma Julie Byrne/Lily Miyazaki Lost 6-8/Anastasia Rychagova

Nov 04 vs Illinois Alexis Casati/Daniela Pedraza Nova Won 6-4/Anastasia Rychagova

Nov 05 vs Notre Dame Rachel Chong/Bess Waldram Won 6-2/Anastasia Rychagova

Nov 05 vs Denver Bianca Mok/Morgan Barnhill Won 7-5/Anastasia Rychagova

Jan 05 vs Washington State Barbora Michalkova/Guzal Yusupova Lost 4-6/Anastasia Rychagova

Jan 06 vs Hawaii Cindy Nguyen/Marina Hruba Won 6-4/Anastasia Rychagova

Jan 07 vs Hawaii Michelle Pits/Alzbeta Houbova Won 6-3/Anastasia Rychagova

% Jan 20 Saint Louis 2 Aspen Cervin/Mariluz Rojo Domingo Won 6-1/Anastasia Rychagova

Jan 27 vs Clemson 2 Fernanda Navarro/Sydney Riley Won 6-1/Anastasia Rychagova

Jan 28 at #9 Vanderbilt 2 Astra Sharma/Emma Kurtz Lost 5-7/Anastasia Rychagova

Feb 3 at NC State 2 Bianca Moldovan/Claudia Wiktorin Lost 4-6/Anastasia Rychagova

Feb 05 at William & Mary 2 Lauren Goodman/Olivia Thaler Lost 3-6/Anastasia Rychagova

% Feb 11 Arkansas 2 Giulia Pairone/Shannon Hudson Lost 2-6/Anastasia Rychagova

Feb 17 at Wichita State 2 Marta Bellucco/Giulia Guidetti - 4-3, unf./Tatiana Nikolaeva

Feb 24 at #33 UNLV 2 Carol Yang/Cristina Moroi - 3-5, unf./Tatiana Nikolaeva

Feb 25 vs #24 Tennessee 2 Sadie Hammond/Gabby Schuck Lost 4-6/Tatiana Nikolaeva

* Mar 10 #22 TCU 2 Caroline Wegner/Donika Bashota Won 6-3/Tatiana Nikolaeva

* Mar 12 #6 Texas Tech 2 Gabriela Talaba/Felicity Maltby (48/-) Lost 2-6/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Mar 18 vs Columbia 2 Rima Asatrain/Andrea Kevakian - 3-3, unf./Tatiana Nikolaeva

Mar 19 at North Texas 2 Alexis Thoma/Alexandra Heczey Won 6-3/Tatiana Nikolaeva

* Mar 24 West Virginia 2 Sofia Duran/Habiba Shaker - 3-3, unf./Tatiana Nikolaeva

%* Mar 26 Iowa State 2 Annabella Bonadonna/Margarita Timakova Won 6-2/Tatiana Nikolaeva

* Apr 07 at #41 Oklahoma 2 Lily Miyazaki/Christiana Brigante - 4-5, unf./Anastasia Rychagova

%* Apr 09 at #9 Oklahoma State 2 Aliona Bolsova/Sofia Blanco (34/-) - 2-5, unf./Anastasia Rychagova

% Apr 13 #38 Tulsa 2 R. Leenabanchong/Martha Matoula Lost 5-7/Anastasia Rychagova

%* Apr 15 Kansas State 2 Carolina Costamagna/Ines Mesquita Won 6-3/Anastasia Rychagova

* Apr 21 at #25 Texas 2 Neda Koprcina/Anna Turati Won 6-2/Anastasia Rychagova

* Apr 23 at #18 Baylor 2 Angie Shakhraichuk/Jessica Hinojosa Won 6-0/Anastasia Rychagova

Apr 27 vs West Virginia 2 Paula Goetz/Lyn Yuen Choo Won 6-3/Anastasia Rychagova

Apr 28 vs #9 Oklahoma State 2 Sofia Blanco/Aliona Bolsova (39/-) Lost 2-6/Anastasia Rychagova

May 13 vs #32 Notre Dame 2 Brooke Broda/Allison Miller Lost 3-6/Anastasia Rychagova



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Individual Match-by-Match (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Tatiana Nikolaeva

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 23, 2016 vs West Virginia Yvon Martinez Won 6-1, 6-1
Sep 24, 2016 vs TCU Alexis Pereira Won 6-3, 6-3
Sep 25, 2016 vs Arkansas Peyton Jennings Won 6-3, 6-2
Sep 25, 2016 vs Arkansas Myrna Olaya Won 6-0, 6-1
Oct 13, 2017 vs Tulsa Martha Matoula Won 6-7 (0-4), 7-6 (5-0), 6-3
Oct 14, 2017 vs Minnesota Maja Vujic Won 6-1, 6-3
Oct 14, 2017 vs Oklahoma Lily Miyazaki (72/-) Lost 3-6, 1-6
Oct 15, 2017 vs Arkansas State Victoria Roberts Won 6-0, 6-0
Oct 16, 2017 vs Nebraska Katerina Matysova Won 4-6, 6-3, 10-7
Oct 28, 2017 vs Mississippi State Lisa Rouix Lost 5-7, 4-6
Oct 28, 2017 vs Ole Miss Natalie Suk Lost 2-6, 0-6
Oct 29, 2017 vs Auburn Taylor Russo Won 1-6, 6-2, 7-6 (3-0)
Nov 04, 2017 vs Illinois Grace Tapak Lost 1-6, 6-3, 5-7
Nov 05, 2017 vs Notre Dame Bess Waldram Lost 1-6, 2-6
Nov 06, 2017 vs Denver Morgan Barnhill Lost 3-0, retired
Jan 05, 2017 vs Hawaii Alzbeta Houbova Won 6-2, 6-0
Jan 06, 2017 vs Hawaii Klara Pribylova Won 6-2, 4-6, 6-2
Jan 07, 2017 vs Washington State Aneta Miksovska Lost 5-7, 6-7 (0-6)

% Jan 20, 2017 Saint Louis 6 Mariluz Rojo Domingo Lost 4-6, 6-1, 4-10
Jan 27, 2017 vs Clemson 6 A Miller-Krasilnikov - 5-4, unf.
Jan 28, 2017 at #9 Vanderbilt 6 Fernanda Contreras - 1-6, 2-3, unf.
Feb 3, 2017 at NC State 6 Amanda Rebol Lost 0-6, 2-6
Feb 05, 2017 at William & Mary 6 Maria Groener Won 6-2, 6-0

% Feb 11, 2017 Arkansas 6 Agne Cepelyte Won 4-6, 6-2, 6-2
Feb 17, 2017 at Wichita State 6 Ting-Ya Hsu Won 6-3, 6-2
Feb 24, 2017 at #33 UNLV 6 Jovana Kenic Lost 4-6, 2-6
Feb 25, 2017 vs #24 Tennessee 6 Gabby Schuck Lost 3-6, 0-6

* Mar 10, 2017 #22 TCU 6 Alexis Pereira Won 6-4, 7-5
* Mar 12, 2017 #6 Texas Tech 6 Katelyn Jackson Lost 0-6, 6-4, 4-6

Mar 18, 2017 vs Columbia 6 Sarah Hu - 6-3, 5-1, unf.
Mar 19, 2017 at North Texas 6 Haruka Sasaki Won 6-2, 7-5

* Mar 24, 2017 West Virginia 6 Sofia Duran Won 6-0, 6-4
%* Mar 26, 2017 Iowa State 6 Annabella Bonadonna - 6-2, 4-3, unf.
* Apr 07, 2017 at #41 Oklahoma 5 Ann Selim - 7-5, 2-3, unf.
%* Apr 09, 2017 at #9 Oklahoma State 5 Lena Ruppert - 1-6, 4-5, unf.
% Apr 13, 2017 #38 Tulsa 5 Martha Matoula - 6-3, 1-6, 2-1, unf.
%* Apr 15, 2017 Kansas State 5 Maria Panaite Won 6-4, 6-3
* Apr 21, 2017 at #25 Texas 5 Dani Wagland Lost 4-6, 6-3, 3-6
* Apr 23, 2017 at #18 Baylor 5 Jessica Hinojosa - 3-6, 5-3, unf.

Apr 27, 2017 vs West Virginia 5 Makenzie Stolar Won 6-0, 6-2
Apr 28, 2017 vs #9 Oklahoma State 5 Katarina Stresnakova Lost 5-7, 2-6
May 13, 2017 vs #32 Notre Dame 5 Mary Closs Won 7-5, 6-3



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Individual Match-by-Match (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Tatiana Nikolaeva

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 23 vs TCU Madison Tedford/Alexis Pereira Lost 3-6/Maria Toran Ribes

Sep 23 vs West Virginia Yvon Martinez/Carolina Lewis Won 7-6 (2-0)/Maria Toran Ribes

Sep 24 vs West Virginia Kaja Mrgole/Lyn Yuen Choo Lost 4-6/Janet Koch

Sep 25 vs TCU/AR Sofiko Kadzhaya/Myrna Olaya Won 6-0/Anastasia Rychagova

Oct 14 vs Wichita State Giulia Guidetti/Tanaporn Thongsing Lost 1-8/Maria Toran Ribes

Oct 15 vs Northern Iowa Jieke Stroobant/Sydney Wolfe Won 8-3/Maria Toran Ribes

Oct 16 vs Oklahoma Serena Nash/Simran Sethi Won 8-2/Maria Toran Ribes

Oct 16 vs Nebraska Claire Reifeis/Vasanti Shinde Won 8-7/Maria Toran Ribes

Oct 28 vs Auburn Georgina Axon/Taylor Russo Won 8-3/Maria Toran Ribes

Oct 29 vs Alabama Danielle Spielmann/Smith Hinton Won 8-3/Maria Toran Ribes

Oct 29 vs Ole Miss Natalie Suk/Tea Jandric Lost 5-8/Maria Toran Ribes

Nov 04 vs Illinois Jerricka Boone/Jade Hilton Lost 2-6/Maria Toran Ribes

Nov 05 vs Notre Dame Jane Fennelly/Zoe Spence Won 6-0/Maria Toran Ribes

Nov 05 vs Denver Sonja Radosevic/Gracia Mboko Won 6-4/Maria Toran Ribes

Jan 05 vs Hawaii Michelle Pits/Klara Pribylova Won 6-4/Maria Toran Ribes

Jan 06 vs Hawaii Klara Pribylova/Saga Shermis Won 6-4/Maria Toran Ribes

Jan 07 vs Washington State Barbora Michalkova/Guzal Yusupova Won 7-6 (5-0)/Maria Toran Ribes

% Jan 20 Saint Louis 3 Cassie McKenzie/Ally McKenzie Won 6-3/Maria Toran Ribes

Jan 27 vs Clemson 3 Daniela Ruiz/Constanza Gorches Lost 3-5/Maria Toran Ribes

Jan 28 at #9 Vanderbilt 3 Emily Smith/Fernanda Contreras Lost 1-6/Maria Toran Ribes

Feb 3 at NC State 3 Amanda Rebol/Tayla Stenta - 4-5, unf./Maria Toran Ribes

Feb 05 at William & Mary 3 Deepa Dhore/Cecily Wuenscherr Won 6-3/Maria Toran Ribes

% Feb 11 Arkansas 3 Natsuho Arakawa/Agne Cepelyte Lost 4-6/Maria Toran Ribes

Feb 17 at Wichita State 2 Marta Bellucco/Giulia Guidetti - 4-3, unf./Janet Koch

Feb 24 at #33 UNLV 2 Carol Yang/Cristina Moroi - 3-5, unf./Janet Koch

Feb 25 vs #24 Tennessee 2 Sadie Hammond/Gabby Schuck Lost 4-6/Janet Koch

* Mar 10 #22 TCU 2 Caroline Wegner/Donika Bashota Won 6-3/Janet Koch

* Mar 12 #6 Texas Tech 2 Gabriela Talaba/Felicity Maltby (48/-) Lost 2-6/Janet Koch

Mar 18 vs Columbia 2 Rima Asatrain/Andrea Kevakian - 3-3, unf./Janet Koch

Mar 19 at North Texas 2 Alexis Thoma/Alexandra Heczey Won 6-3/Janet Koch

* Mar 24 West Virginia 2 Sofia Duran/Habiba Shaker - 3-3, unf./Janet Koch

%* Mar 26 Iowa State 2 Annabella Bonadonna/Margarita Timakova Won 6-2/Janet Koch



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Individual Match-by-Match (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Maria Toran Ribes

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 23, 2016 vs Arkansas Myrna Olaya Won 6-0, 6-1
Sep 24, 2016 vs TCU Madison Tedford Won 6-2, 6-4
Sep 25, 2016 vs West Virginia Yvon Martinez Won 6-0, 6-0
Oct 13, 2017 vs Missouri State Ekaterina Donetskova Won 6-1, 6-4
Oct 14, 2017 vs Nebraska Kati Matysova Won 5-7, 7-5, 6-3
Oct 14, 2017 vs Oklahoma State Carla Tur Mari Lost 2-6, 3-6
Oct 15, 2017 vs South Dakota State Jasmin Rosa Won 6-4, 7-5
Oct 16, 2017 vs Nebraska Elizabeth Gould Won 6-0, 6-0
Oct 28, 2017 vs DePaul Ana Vladutu Won 6-2, 6-1
Oct 28, 2017 vs Georgia Tech Nami Otsuka Won 6-1, 0-6, 6-4
Oct 29, 2017 vs Alabama Maddie Pothoff Lost 3-6, 6-2, 3-6
Nov 04, 2017 vs Illinois Jade Hilton Lost 4-6, 6-0, 3-6
Nov 05, 2017 vs Notre Dame Zoe Spence Won 7-5, 6-2
Nov 06, 2017 vs Denver Sonja Radosevic Won 6-2, 6-7, 6-4
Jan 05, 2017 vs Washington State Aneta Miksovska Lost 4-6, 6-4, 6-7 (0-7)
Jan 06, 2017 vs Hawaii Marina Hruba Won 3-6, 6-4, 7-6 (5-0)
Jan 07, 2017 vs Hawaii Sophia Storch Won 6-1, 6-0

% Jan 20, 2017 Saint Louis 5 Ally McKenzie Won 3-6, 6-0, 10-3
Jan 27, 2017 vs Clemson 5 Constanza Gorches - 6-7 (4-7), 6-3, 1-3, unf.
Jan 28, 2017 at #9 Vanderbilt 5 Emma Kurtz Lost 1-6, 6-7 (5-7)
Feb 3, 2017 at NC State 5 Bianca Moldovan Won 6-4, 1-6, 6-4
Feb 05, 2017 at William & Mary 5 Olivia Thaler Lost 4-6, 6-3, 2-10

% Feb 11, 2017 Arkansas 5 Giulia Pairone Lost 2-6, 3-6
Feb 17, 2017 at Wichita State 5 Marta Bellucco Won 6-4, 4-6, 6-3
Feb 24, 2017 at #33 UNLV 5 En-Pei Huang Won 6-1, 3-6, 7-5
Feb 25, 2017 vs #24 Tennessee 5 Johanna Silva Lost 3-6, 2-6

* Mar 10, 2017 #22 TCU 5 Caroline Wegner - 6-1, 6-7 (7-9), 2-1, unf.
* Mar 12, 2017 #6 Texas Tech 5 Sabrina Federici Lost 4-6, 2-6

Mar 18, 2017 vs Columbia 5 Adi Milstein Won 6-1, 6-3
Mar 19, 2017 at North Texas 5 Minying Liang Won 7-6 (9-7), 6-4

* Mar 24, 2017 West Virginia 5 Lyn Yuen Choo - 6-3, 2-6, 0-1, unf.
%* Mar 26, 2017 Iowa State 5 Margarita Timakova Won 7-5, 6-1



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Individual Match-by-Match (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Maria Toran Ribes

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 23 vs TCU Madison Tedford/Alexis Pereira Lost 3-6/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Sep 23 vs West Virginia Yvon Martinez/Carolina Lewis Won 7-6 (2-0)/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Sep 24 vs TCU Alexis Pereira/Madison Tedford (18/-) Won 6-4/Nina Khmelnitckaia

Sep 25 vs West Virginia Yvon Martinez/Paula Goetz Won 6-4/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Oct 14 vs Wichita State Giulia Guidetti/Tanaporn Thongsing Lost 1-8/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Oct 15 vs Northern Iowa Jieke Stroobant/Sydney Wolfe Won 8-3/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Oct 16 vs Oklahoma Serena Nash/Simran Sethi Won 8-2/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Oct 16 vs Nebraska Claire Reifeis/Vasanti Shinde Won 8-7/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Oct 28 vs Auburn Georgina Axon/Taylor Russo Won 8-3/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Oct 29 vs Alabama Danielle Spielmann/Smith Hinton Won 8-3/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Oct 29 vs Ole Miss Natalie Suk/Tea Jandric Lost 5-8/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Nov 04 vs Illinois Jerricka Boone/Jade Hilton Lost 2-6/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Nov 05 vs Notre Dame Jane Fennelly/Zoe Spence Won 6-0/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Nov 05 vs Denver Sonja Radosevic/Gracia Mboko Won 6-4/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Jan 05 vs Hawaii Michelle Pits/Klara Pribylova Won 6-4/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Jan 06 vs Hawaii Klara Pribylova/Saga Shermis Won 6-4/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Jan 07 vs Washington State Barbora Michalkova/Guzal Yusupova Won 7-6 (5-0)/Tatiana Nikolaeva

% Jan 20 Saint Louis 3 Cassie McKenzie/Ally McKenzie Won 6-3/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Jan 27 vs Clemson 3 Daniela Ruiz/Constanza Gorches Lost 3-5/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Jan 28 at #9 Vanderbilt 3 Emily Smith/Fernanda Contreras Lost 1-6/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Feb 3 at NC State 3 Amanda Rebol/Tayla Stenta - 4-5, unf./Tatiana Nikolaeva

Feb 05 at William & Mary 3 Deepa Dhore/Cecily Wuenscherr Won 6-3/Tatiana Nikolaeva

% Feb 11 Arkansas 3 Natsuho Arakawa/Agne Cepelyte Lost 4-6/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Feb 17 at Wichita State 3 Tanaporn Thongsing/Ting-Ya Hsu Won 6-2/Anastasia Rychagova

Feb 24 at #33 UNLV 3 Paola Artiga/Anna Bogoslavets Won 6-1/Anastasia Rychagova

Feb 25 vs #24 Tennessee 3 Ariadna Riley/Ashley Bongart Won 6-2/Anastasia Rychagova

* Mar 10 #22 TCU 3 Sofiko Kadzhaya/Madison Tedford Won 7-5/Anastasia Rychagova

* Mar 12 #6 Texas Tech 3 Alex Valenstein/Alba Cortina-Pou - 5-4, unf./Anastasia Rychagova

Mar 18 vs Columbia 3 Renee Ren/Sarah Hu Won 6-2/Anastasia Rychagova

Mar 19 at North Texas 3 Ivana Babic/Minying Liang Won 6-3/Anastasia Rychagova

* Mar 24 West Virginia 3 Paula Goetz/Lyn Yuen Choo Won 6-1/Anastasia Rychagova

%* Mar 26 Iowa State 3 Regina Espindola/Erin Freeman Won 6-1/Anastasia Rychagova



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Individual Match-by-Match (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Anastasia Rychagova

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 23, 2016 vs TCU Sofiko Kadzhaya Won 6-0, 6-0
Sep 24, 2016 vs West Virginia Habiba Shaker Won 6-4, 6-3
Sep 25, 2016 vs Arkansas Ana Oparenovic (60/-) Won 6-4, 6-2
Oct 03, 2016 vs South Carolina Paige Cline (69/-) Won 6-2, 6-4
Oct 04, 2016 vs North Carolina Sara Daavettila Lost 7-6, 5-7, 3-6
Oct 04, 2016 vs Ohio State Gabriella De Santis Won 6-2, 6-2
Oct 13, 2017 vs Saint Louis Verginie Tchakarova Won 6-2, 6-1
Oct 14, 2017 vs Iowa Aimee Tarun Won 6-2, 6-0
Oct 14, 2017 vs Kansas State Ana Garcia Navas Won 6-2, 6-4
Oct 15, 2017 vs Missouri Brianna Lashway Won 6-0, 6-1
Oct 16, 2017 vs Oklahoma State Katarina Stresnakova Won 6-0, 6-3
Oct 17, 2017 vs Oklahoma State Carla Tur Mari Lost 6-1, 6-7 (0-4), 3-6
Nov 04, 2017 vs Illinois Louise Kwong (85/-) Lost 0-6, 2-6
Nov 05, 2017 vs Notre Dame Brooke Broda (112/-) Won 6-2, 3-6, 6-4
Nov 06, 2017 vs Denver Bianca Mok Lost 4-6, 7-5, 2-6
Jan 05, 2017 vs Washington State Guzal Yusupova Won 6-2, 6-1
Jan 06, 2017 vs Hawaii Petra Melounova (119/-) Won 6-2, 7-5
Jan 07, 2017 vs Hawaii Cindy Nguyen Won 6-4, 6-4

% Jan 20, 2017 Saint Louis 1 Aspen Cervin Won 6-0, 6-0
Jan 27, 2017 vs Clemson 1 Ayan Broomfield (40/-) Won 7-5, 7-5
Jan 28, 2017 at #9 Vanderbilt 1 Astra Sharma (2/-) - 6-2, 5-7, 2-2, unf.
Feb 3, 2017 at NC State 1 Martina Frantova (36/-) Lost 4-6, 6-7 (5-7)
Feb 05, 2017 at William & Mary 1 Lauren Goodman Won 6-2, 6-0

% Feb 11, 2017 Arkansas 1 Shannon Hudson (47/-) Won 6-2, 6-3
Feb 17, 2017 at Wichita State 1 Giulia Guidetti (113/-) Won 6-3, 6-1
Feb 24, 2017 at #33 UNLV 1 Carol Yang (31/-) - 5-7, 4-5, unf.
Feb 25, 2017 vs #24 Tennessee 1 Brittany Lindl (93/-) - 6-1, 5-5, unf.

* Mar 10, 2017 #22 TCU 1 Seda Arantekin (60/-) - 7-5, 6-5, unf.
* Mar 12, 2017 #6 Texas Tech 1 Gabriela Talaba (17/-) - 1-6, 7-6 (8-6), 3-3, unf.

Mar 18, 2017 vs Columbia 1 Alexandra Solovyev Won 6-1, 6-2
Mar 19, 2017 at North Texas 1 Maria Kononova (82/-) Lost 7-5, 3-6, 5-7

* Mar 24, 2017 West Virginia 1 Habiba Shaker Won 6-1, 6-0
%* Mar 26, 2017 Iowa State 1 Samantha Budai - 2-6, 6-3, 1-0, unf.
* Apr 07, 2017 at #41 Oklahoma 1 Lily Miyazaki (40/-) Lost 4-6, 2-6
%* Apr 09, 2017 at #9 Oklahoma State 1 Viktoriya Lushkova (7/-) - 4-6, 6-0, unf.
% Apr 13, 2017 #38 Tulsa 1 Ksenia Laskutova Won 6-0, 6-3
%* Apr 15, 2017 Kansas State 1 Carolina Costamagna Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-0
* Apr 21, 2017 at #25 Texas 1 Bianca Turati (40/-) - 3-6, 6-4, 2-1, unf.
* Apr 23, 2017 at #18 Baylor 1 Blair Shankle (5/-) Lost 3-6, 4-6

Apr 27, 2017 vs West Virginia 1 Kaja Mrgole Won 6-2, 7-5
Apr 28, 2017 vs #9 Oklahoma State 1 Viktoriya Lushkova (7/-) - 2-6, 6-5, unf.
May 13, 2017 vs #32 Notre Dame 1 Monica Robinson (101/-) Won 6-0, 6-4



2016-17 Kansas Tennis

Kansas Individual Match-by-Match (FINAL May 18, 2017)

Anastasia Rychagova

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 23 vs TCU/AR Sofiko Kadzhaya/Myrna Olaya Won 6-3/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Sep 24 vs TCU Seda Arantekin/Caroline Wegner Lost 5-7/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Sep 25 vs TCU/AR Sofiko Kadzhaya/Myrna Olaya Won 6-0/Tatiana Nikolaeva

Oct 01 vs Texas A&M Tina Bokhua/Macarena Oliveres Won 8-6/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Oct 02 vs Georgia Caroline Brinson/Kennedy Shaffer Lost 4-8/Bernard-Feigenbaum

Oct 14 vs Iowa Montana Crawford/Carin Runefelt Won 8-3/Janet Koch

Oct 15 vs Drake Tess Herder/Kenya Williams Won 8-4/Janet Koch

Oct 15 vs Kansas State Ana Garcia Navas/Millie Stretton Won 8-3/Janet Koch

Oct 16 vs Oklahoma Julie Byrne/Lily Miyazaki Lost 6-8/Janet Koch

Nov 04 vs Illinois Alexis Casati/Daniela Pedraza Nova Won 6-4/Janet Koch

Nov 05 vs Notre Dame Rachel Chong/Bess Waldram Won 6-2/Janet Koch

Nov 05 vs Denver Bianca Mok/Morgan Barnhill Won 7-5/Janet Koch

Jan 05 vs Washington State Barbora Michalkova/Guzal Yusupova Lost 4-6/Janet Koch

Jan 06 vs Hawaii Cindy Nguyen/Marina Hruba Won 6-4/Janet Koch

Jan 07 vs Hawaii Michelle Pits/Alzbeta Houbova Won 6-3/Janet Koch

% Jan 20 Saint Louis 2 Aspen Cervin/Mariluz Rojo Domingo Won 6-1/Janet Koch

Jan 27 vs Clemson 2 Fernanda Navarro/Sydney Riley Won 6-1/Janet Koch

Jan 28 at #9 Vanderbilt 2 Astra Sharma/Emma Kurtz Lost 5-7/Janet Koch

Feb 3 at NC State 2 Bianca Moldovan/Claudia Wiktorin Lost 4-6/Janet Koch

Feb 05 at William & Mary 2 Lauren Goodman/Olivia Thaler Lost 3-6/Janet Koch

% Feb 11 Arkansas 2 Giulia Pairone/Shannon Hudson Lost 2-6/Janet Koch

Feb 17 at Wichita State 3 Tanaporn Thongsing/Ting-Ya Hsu Won 6-2/Maria Toran Ribes

Feb 24 at #33 UNLV 3 Paola Artiga/Anna Bogoslavets Won 6-1/Maria Toran Ribes

Feb 25 vs #24 Tennessee 3 Ariadna Riley/Ashley Bongart Won 6-2/Maria Toran Ribes

* Mar 10 #22 TCU 3 Sofiko Kadzhaya/Madison Tedford Won 7-5/Maria Toran Ribes

* Mar 12 #6 Texas Tech 3 Alex Valenstein/Alba Cortina-Pou - 5-4, unf./Maria Toran Ribes

Mar 18 vs Columbia 3 Renee Ren/Sarah Hu Won 6-2/Maria Toran Ribes

Mar 19 at North Texas 3 Ivana Babic/Minying Liang Won 6-3/Maria Toran Ribes

* Mar 24 West Virginia 3 Paula Goetz/Lyn Yuen Choo Won 6-1/Maria Toran Ribes

%* Mar 26 Iowa State 3 Regina Espindola/Erin Freeman Won 6-1/Maria Toran Ribes

* Apr 07 at #41 Oklahoma 2 Lily Miyazaki/Christiana Brigante - 4-5, unf./Janet Koch

%* Apr 09 at #9 Oklahoma State 2 Aliona Bolsova/Sofia Blanco (34/-) - 2-5, unf./Janet Koch

% Apr 13 #38 Tulsa 2 R. Leenabanchong/Martha Matoula Lost 5-7/Janet Koch

%* Apr 15 Kansas State 2 Carolina Costamagna/Ines Mesquita Won 6-3/Janet Koch

* Apr 21 at #25 Texas 2 Neda Koprcina/Anna Turati Won 6-2/Janet Koch

* Apr 23 at #18 Baylor 2 Angie Shakhraichuk/Jessica Hinojosa Won 6-0/Janet Koch

Apr 27 vs West Virginia 2 Paula Goetz/Lyn Yuen Choo Won 6-3/Janet Koch

Apr 28 vs #9 Oklahoma State 2 Sofia Blanco/Aliona Bolsova (39/-) Lost 2-6/Janet Koch

May 13 vs #32 Notre Dame 2 Brooke Broda/Allison Miller Lost 3-6/Janet Koch
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